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221 SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION--conlmued. 

Department and Position. 

0usroMS. 

iaJ .. .. .. 
hers .. .. .. 

Lookers-­
Spec 
Ot 

Looker 
Looker 
Locker 

at manufacturing warehouse (4) 
, Tobacco Factory, Napier •• 
, Tobacco Factory, Wellington 

gers .. Messen 

Preven tive Officers-
ecial .. 

era .. 
r--

.. .. 

.. . . 

.. .. Sp 
Otb 

Searche 
1st 
2n 

Grade .. .. .. 
d Grade .. 

Position. 

EDUCATION. 

Attendant--
Clerk (at any point) 
Engineer, Otekaike 
General, Weraroa 
Mechanic, Christchurch •. 
Storeman, Weraroa 

Attendant, Sumner (l) .. 
Attendant Sumner (l) .. 

.. 

Boys' Welfare Officers,-Senior-­
(Speoial) 

Senior 
-Grade 1 

2 

Child Welfa~ Officers,-Se;.'ior__: 
(Special) 

-Senior 
-Grade-(Special) 

-Grade l 

" " 2 Field Librarian (Country Library 
Service) 

Gardeners 
Houeemasters, .. 

.. 

Inspector (Female) Child Welfare B'ch 
Instructor and Teacher of Physical 

Education, Auckland 
Instructors and Teachers of Physical 

Education (male) 
Instructresses and Teachers of Physi· 

cal Education 
Manager, Boys' Training-farm, Wera­

ron 
Mam,g,•r, Special School, Otckaike .. 

Matrons-
Special Grade .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Storekeeper, Wellington .. 
Supervisor of Special ClMsos 
Teacher of Technical Subjects, Wera- · 

roa 
Teachers, Correspondence School­

,r Head 
,r Assistant . . • • 

,r Teachers, Native School 
,r Teachers, Special Schools 

-· 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. 

Yearly Rate of Pay, 

Ub>lmum. I Maximum. 

£ 

245 

490 

425 

355 
255 
355 

320 
295 
265 
205 

255 
355 

270 

225 

490 

490 

185 
155 
295 

£ 
305 
320 
260 
285 
310 
225 
135 
515 

470 
400 
380 
335 
380 

335 
305 
280 
245 
305 

260 
335 
380 
400f 

380 

320 

515 

515 

225 
205 
185 
320 
400 
335 

Yearly llate of Pay. 
Annual 

I 
Increment. 

Minimum. Maximum. 

£ £ £ 
.. . . 270 .. .. 215 260 15 
. . 295 335 }20 and 15 .. 295 336 .. 260 300 15 

155 250 JOne of 25, . . l balanceofl5 

.. .. 270 . . 

.. 215 260 15 

.. 320 335 15 

.. 280 296 15 

£ 

10 

IO 

25t 

20t and 25t 

25 
2 df 25, 2 of 15 

25 

15 
IOt 
15 
20 

2 of 25, 2 ofl5 
25 

15 

10 

25t Less £30 p.a. for house and light. 

25t Less £75 p.a. for honse and light. 
(NOTE.-Deduction for houee to 
be at the rate of £65 per annum 
where furniture is not provided.) 

} 10 

IO 

f Grading personal to offioor. ,r Salaries are determined in accordance with the Teachers' Salaries 
Regulations 1938. t Maximum at any step. 

NOTE.-For single men at instit11tions a ded11ction of £55 per annum for board and quarters will he made. 
For female attendants at institutions a deduction of £30 per annum for board and quarters will be made. 
In each case the salary shown is subject to the l'ILte of d,;,duotioq indicated in the " Remad<ij " column 

opposite the name of the individual offi~. 


